Douglas County Colorado
Contract Log
3rd Quarter 2022

Vendor Name

Department

Maximum Liability Amount

ML 3.4.5 Selection Process (over $25,000)

3AHC21 LLC Visiting Angels

3AHC21 LLC Visiting Angels

Adiona Transportation Solutions

AERO S.EAAT, Inc

Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Alfred Benesch & Company, Inc

All Metro Door & Dock Services, Inc
Allhealth Network

American West Construction, LLC

Aquila Services

Arapahoe County Public Airport Authority
Astrophysics, INC

Axon Enterprise, LLC

Aztec Consultants, Inc

Beacon Communications-SOS

BOCC Arapahoe County

Bridgeview IT

Bridgeview IT-SOS

Buddha Logic, Inc

Burns Figa & Will, P.C.

Cartegraph Systems LLC-SOS

Castle Rock Senior Activity Center
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center

Clear Ballot-MSA

CML Security, LLC

Code 4 Counseling LLC

Collins Engineers of lllinois, Inc dba Collins Engineers, Inc
Colorado Correctional Treatment Board
Colorado Department of Human Services
Computronix

Computronix

Consor Engineers dba Apex Design
Convergeone

CPS HR Consulting

Denovo Ventures LLC

Denver Indian Family Resource Center
Development Research Partners, Inc
Douglas County Housing Partnership
DRCOG

DRCOG/Cherry Creek Basing Water Quality Authority/City of Lone Tree
Easement Agreement-Richard Rudy and Cynthia Rudy
Easement-Bear Ridge, LLC
Easement-Sterling Ranch
Easement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board
Easement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board
Easement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board
Easement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board
Easement-Sterling Ranch Fore
Easement-Sterling Ranch Fore

Eaton Sales & Services, LLC

ECI Stie Construction Management, Inc
Farnsworth Group, Inc

Geocal, Inc

H.W Houston Construction LLC

HDR Engineering

HIDTA-2021 Modification #10
HIDTA-2021 Modification #11
HIDTA-2021 Modification #12
HIDTA-2021 Modification #13
HIDTA-2021 Modification #13
HIDTA-2021 Modification #9
HIDTA-2022 Modification #1

HIDTA-2022 Modification #2

HIDTA-2022 Modification #3

Hoff's Landscape Contractors, Inc

ICON Engineering

IGA-American Academy

IGA-CDOT

IGA-CDOT

IGA-City of Castle Pines

IGA-City of Littleton

IGA-City of Lone Tree

IGA-DC School District

IGA-Douglas County School District
IGA-Northstar Academy

IGA-SIA Clearwater Capital Holdings/Castle Pines Metro District
IGA-Skyview Academy Charter School
IGA-Stem School Highlands Ranch
IGA-Town of Castle Rock

IGA-Town of Larkspur

IGA-Town of Parker

IGA-Town of Parker

IGA-UDFCD/Cherry Creek Basin Quality Water Authority
IGA-US Army Garrison Fort Carson
IGA-Valor High School

Community Development
Community Development
Engineering

Emergency Management
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Engineering

Open Space

Sheriff

Engineering

FFESS

Engineering

FFESS

Sheriff

Engineering

IT

Human Services
IT

IT

IT

Legal

IT

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
T

Sheriff

Sheriff

Engineering

Sheriff

Sheriff

T

T

Engineering

Sheriff

Human Resources

IT

Human Services
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

FFESS

Community Development
Engineering

Engineering

Community Development
Engineering
HIDTA/Finance
HIDTA/Finance
HIDTA/Finance
HIDTA/Finance
HIDTA/Finance
HIDTA/Finance
HIDTA/Finance
HIDTA/Finance
HIDTA/Finance
Engineering

Engineering

Sheriff

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

PW-Ops

Sheriff

Elections

Sheriff

Engineering

Sheriff

Sheriff

Elections

Engineering

County Administration
Elections

Engineering

Sheriff

Sheriff

120,652.50

80,112.50

59,187.00

100,000.00

182,536.00

111,200.00

63,160.00

62,400.00

57,085.00

48,300.00

45,000.00

36,129.00

36,000.00

30,000.00

5,000.00

78,000.00

24,999.00

324,456.00

1,546,290.50

28,817.00
N/A-No Financial Impact
50,984.00

10,906,864.26

215,700.00

8,281.93

234,800.00

57,300.00

57,300.00

131,629.00

75,000.00

168,153.60

170,500.00

170,500.00

72,169.00

57,600.00

49,500.00

27,032.00
N/A-MSA

59,361.49

45,000.00

69,940.00
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant

98,312.00

91,300.00

54,817.00

849,893.88

25,000.00

107,600.00

25,000.00

8,000.00

N/A-Assignment of Allocation
N/A-Reimbursement to County
2,503,628.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
67,250.00

1,969,790.00

12,000.00

25,874.77

142,000.00

850,000.00
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
260,529.78

24,638.00
N/A-Reimbursement to County
3,100,500.00

1,280,000.00

300,000.00

300,000.00
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-SIA

N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-No Financial Impact
400,000.00
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-No Financial Impact
1,840,000.00
N/A-Reimbursement to County
N/A-Reimbursement to County

N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
Yes
Yes
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
Yes
N/A-Less than $25,000
Yes
Yes
Yes
N/A-Easement
N/A-Amendment
N/A-Amendment
Yes
N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-IGA
Yes
Yes
Yes
N/A-Legal Exempt
N/A-Software License
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-No Financial Impact
Yes
N/A-Amendment
Yes
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
Yes
Yes
Yes
N/A-Software License
Yes
Yes
Yes
N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-Assignment of Allocation
N/A-Grant
N/A-IGA
N/A-Easement
N/A-Easement
N/A-Easement
N/A-Easement
N/A-Easement
N/A-Easement
N/A-Easement
N/A-Easement
N/A-Easement
Yes
Yes
N/A-Less than $25,000
Yes
Yes
Yes
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant

es
N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA
N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-IGA
N/A-SIA
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA
N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA
N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA
N/A-IGA




Vendor Name Department Maximum Liability Amount| ML 3.4.5 Selection Process (over $25,000)
Infrastructure Development Agreement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board Engineering N/A-Infrastructure Development Agreement N/A-Infrastructure Development Agreement
Injury Care Associates LLC Sheriff 18,500.00 N/A-Less than $25,000
Jessica Bartels Human Services 25,000.00 Yes
Jetco Solutions Finance 50,000.00 Yes
John Deere Financial FFESS 1,191,483.02 N/A-Amendment
Justiceworks CO, LLC Human Services 25,000.00 Yes-Piggyback on Adams County
Kiewit Infrastructure Co. Engineering 2,734,340.50 Yes
Kinnon Entertainment FFESS 26,202.50 Yes
Kraemer North America, LLC Engineering 101,284,008.09 Yes
Kraemer North America, LLC Engineering 984,521.49 Yes
Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings DBA Labcorp Human Services 10,000.00 N/A-Less than $25,000
License Agreement-Adamo Building Company, LLC Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact N/A-License Agreement
License Agreement-Kraemer North America, LLC Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact N/A-License Agreement
License Agreement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board Engineering N/A-No Financial Impact N/A-License Agreement

Loclyz Media Services, LLC

Manna Resource Center

Manna Resource Center

MOU-City of Lone Tree

MOU-Douglas County Community Foundation
MOU-Douglas County Pathways Project
MOU-River Network

MOU-Town of CR

MOU-Various Governments

National Electrical Construction, Inc
Northwoods Consulting Partners

Pacific Office Automation

Peak Beverage

Peak Beverage

PIA-Compark South Il LLC

Piper Sandler & Co

Porter Lee Corporation

PRK Williams dba To the Rescue

PRK Williams dba To the Rescue

PRK Williams dba To the Rescue
Quantix, Inc

Relate, Restore, Repair LLC

RoadSafe Traffic Systems

Rocksol Consulting Group

Rocksol Consulting Group

Shums Coda Associates, Inc

SlA-Bear Ridge LLC

SIA-HT Canyons South Development LP
SIA-Wildstone Holdings, LLC
SIP-Castleview Baptist Church Inc
SIP-Cellco Partnership dba Verizon Wireless
SIP-Pamela A Solly

Skyview Weather

SOS-Argis Solutions

S0S-Beacon Communications/Hartford Technology Rental
SOS-T4S Partners

SOS-Veteran Enhanced Inc

SOW-AIl In IT Corp

Spidr Tech

Squarei Technologies, Inc

SRI Incorporated

Stacy Thompson

Stifel, Nicolaus & Company

Systems Recruiters, LLC
TargetSolutions Learning, LLC dba Vector Solutions
Terillium-MSA

Terillium-SOS

Tyler Technologies

Tyler Technologies

Tyler Technologies

United Site Services

UserWay

Webolutions-SOS

Webolutions-SOS

Webolutions-SOS

WHOOP

WM Curbside, LLC

Woolpert, Inc

WSP USA Inc

Yeh and Associates, Inc

Public Affairs

Community Development
Community Development
County Administration
Community Development
Community Development
Open Space

County Administration
Community Development
Community Development
IT

Sheriff

FFESS

FFESS

Engineering

Finance

Sheriff

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
IT

Human Services
Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Sheriff

IT

IT

IT

IT

IT

Sheriff

IT

Treasurer

Sheriff

Community Development
IT

Sheriff

IT

IT

Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
FFESS
Sheriff

IT

IT

IT

Sheriff
Engineering
Engineering
Public Works
Engineering

145,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
16,545.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
291,990.00

30,150.00

4,702.93

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-PIA

25,000.00

1,002.00

36,300.00

16,500.00

16,500.00

95,000.00

45,000.00

185,337.85
7,000,000.00
305,329.47

115,880.00

N/A-SIA

N/A-SIA

N/A-SIA

N/A-SIP

N/A-SIP

N/A-SIP

23,000.00

251,086.00

64,647.00

24,000.00

268,800.00

32,687.50

55,034.10

60,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
No Financial Impact
60,000.00

25,600.00

9,258.75

N/A-MSA

7,650.00

32,812.00

25,000.00

3,449.00

90,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
14,100.00

14,000.00

8,332.50

16,500.00

78,000.00

99,823.00

117,570.00

117,480.00

N/A-Amendment
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-MOU
N/A-MOU
N/A-MOU

N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-MOU
N/A-MOU

Yes
N/A-Software

N/A-Less than $25,000

N/A-No Financial Impact

N/A-No Financial Impact

N/A-PIA

N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant
N/A-Grant

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
N/A-SIA
N/A-SIA
N/A-SIA
N/A-SIP
N/A-SIP
N/A-SIP
N/A-Less than $25,000
Yes
N/A-Standardization of Computer Equipment
N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-Software
Yes
N/A-Software
N/A-Software Subscription
N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-Less than $25,000
Yes
Preferred Vendor

N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-MSA

N/A-Less than $25,000

N/A-Software Maintenance
N/A-Software Maintenance
N/A-Less than $25,000
N/A-Amendment

N/A-Less than $25,000

N/A-Less than $25,000

N/A-Less than $25,000

N/A-Less than $25,000

N/A-Less than $25,000

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes




	3rd Quarter

