## Douglas County Colorado Contract Log 3rd Quarter 2022

Vendor Name	Department	Maximum Liability Amount	MI 2 4 E Calastian Deverse (sure for ano)
3AHC21 LLC Visiting Angels	Community Development	Maximum Liability Amount 120,652.50	ML 3.4.5 Selection Process (over \$25,000) N/A-Grant
3AHC21 LLC Visiting Angels	Community Development	80,112.50	N/A-Grant
Adiona Transportation Solutions	Engineering	59,187.00	Yes
AERO S.E.A.T, Inc	Emergency Management	100,000.00	Yes
Aging Resources of Douglas County	Community Development	182,536.00	N/A-Grant
Aging Resources of Douglas County Aging Resources of Douglas County	Community Development Community Development	111,200.00 63,160.00	N/A-Grant N/A-Grant
Aging Resources of Douglas County	Community Development	62,400.00	N/A-Grant
Aging Resources of Douglas County	Community Development	57,085.00	N/A-Grant
Aging Resources of Douglas County	Community Development	48,300.00	N/A-Grant
Aging Resources of Douglas County	Community Development	45,000.00	N/A-Grant
Aging Resources of Douglas County	Community Development	36,129.00	N/A-Grant
Aging Resources of Douglas County	Community Development	36,000.00	N/A-Grant
Aging Resources of Douglas County Aging Resources of Douglas County	Community Development Community Development	30,000.00 5,000.00	N/A-Grant N/A-Grant
Alfred Benesch & Company, Inc	Engineering	78,000.00	Yes
All Metro Door & Dock Services. Inc	Open Space	24,999.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Allhealth Network	Sheriff	324,456.00	Yes
American West Construction, LLC	Engineering	1,546,290.50	Yes
Aquila Services	FFESS	28,817.00	Yes
Arapahoe County Public Airport Authority	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Easement
Astrophysics, INC	FFESS Sheriff	50,984.00	N/A-Amendment
Axon Enterprise, LLC Aztec Consultants, Inc	Engineering	10,906,864.26 215,700.00	N/A-Amendment Yes
Beacon Communications-SOS	IT	8,281.93	N/A-Less than \$25,000
BOCC Arapahoe County	Human Services	234,800.00	N/A-IGA
Bridgeview IT	IT	57,300.00	Yes
Bridgeview IT-SOS	IT	57,300.00	Yes
Buddha Logic, Inc	IT	131,629.00	Yes
Burns Figa & Will, P.C.	Legal IT	75,000.00 168 153 60	N/A-Legal Exempt N/A-Software License
Cartegraph Systems LLC-SOS Castle Rock Senior Activity Center	II Community Development	168,153.60 170,500.00	N/A-Software License N/A-Grant
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center	Community Development	170,500.00	N/A-Grant
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center	Community Development	72,169.00	N/A-Grant
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center	Community Development	57,600.00	N/A-Grant
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center	Community Development	49,500.00	N/A-Grant
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center	Community Development	27,032.00	N/A-Grant
Clear Ballot-MSA	IT Chariff	N/A-MSA 59.361.49	N/A-No Financial Impact
CML Security, LLC Code 4 Counseling LLC	Sheriff Sheriff	45,000.00	Yes N/A-Amendment
Collins Engineers of Illinois, Inc dba Collins Engineers, Inc	Engineering	69,940.00	Yes
Colorado Correctional Treatment Board	Sheriff	N/A-Grant	N/A-Grant
Colorado Department of Human Services	Sheriff	N/A-Grant	N/A-Grant
Computronix	IT	98,312.00	Yes
Computronix	IT	91,300.00	Yes
Consor Engineers dba Apex Design	Engineering	54,817.00	Yes
Convergeone CPS HR Consulting	Sheriff Human Resources	849,893.88 25,000.00	N/A-Software License Yes
Denovo Ventures LLC	IT	107,600.00	Yes
Denver Indian Family Resource Center	Human Services	25,000.00	Yes
Development Research Partners, Inc	Community Development	8,000.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Douglas County Housing Partnership	Community Development	N/A-Assignment of Allocation	N/A-Assignment of Allocation
DRCOG	Community Development	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Grant
DRCOG/Cherry Creek Basing Water Quality Authority/City of Lone Tree	Engineering	2,503,628.00	N/A-IGA
Easement Agreement-Richard Rudy and Cynthia Rudy Easement-Bear Ridge, LLC	Engineering Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Easement N/A-Easement
Easement-Sterling Ranch	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Easement
Easement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Easement
Easement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Easement
Easement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Easement
Easement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Easement
Easement-Sterling Ranch Fore	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Easement
Easement-Sterling Ranch Fore Eaton Sales & Services, LLC	Engineering FFESS	N/A-No Financial Impact 67,250.00	N/A-Easement Yes
ECI Stie Construction Management, Inc	Community Development	1,969,790.00	Yes
Farnsworth Group, Inc	Engineering	12,000.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Geocal, Inc	Engineering	25,874.77	Yes
H.W Houston Construction LLC	Community Development	142,000.00	Yes
HDR Engineering	Engineering	850,000.00	Yes
HIDTA-2021 Modification #10 HIDTA-2021 Modification #11	HIDTA/Finance HIDTA/Finance	N/A-Reimbursement to County N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Grant N/A-Grant
HIDTA-2021 Modification #11 HIDTA-2021 Modification #12	HIDTA/Finance HIDTA/Finance	N/A-Reimbursement to County N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Grant N/A-Grant
HIDTA-2021 Modification #12 HIDTA-2021 Modification #13	HIDTA/Finance	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Grant
HIDTA-2021 Modification #13	HIDTA/Finance	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Grant
HIDTA-2021 Modification #9	HIDTA/Finance	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Grant
HIDTA-2022 Modification #1	HIDTA/Finance	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Grant
HIDTA-2022 Modification #2	HIDTA/Finance	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Grant
HIDTA-2022 Modification #3 Hoff's Landscape Contractors, Inc	HIDTA/Finance	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Grant
Hott's Landscape Contractors, Inc ICON Engineering	Engineering Engineering	260,529.78 24,638.00	Yes N/A-Less than \$25,000
IGA-American Academy	Sheriff	24,638.00 N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Less than \$25,000 N/A-IGA
IGA-CDOT	Engineering	3,100,500.00	N/A-IGA
IGA-CDOT	Engineering	1,280,000.00	N/A-IGA
IGA-City of Castle Pines	Engineering	300,000.00	N/A-IGA
IGA-City of Littleton	Engineering	300,000.00	N/A-IGA
IGA-City of Lone Tree	PW-Ops	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-IGA
IGA-DC School District	Sheriff	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-IGA
IGA-Douglas County School District IGA-Northstar Academy	Elections Sheriff	N/A-No Financial Impact N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-Less than \$25,000 N/A-IGA
IGA-Northstar Academy IGA-SIA Clearwater Capital Holdings/Castle Pines Metro District	Engineering	N/A-Reimbursement to County N/A-SIA	N/A-IGA N/A-SIA
	Sheriff	N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-IGA
IGA-Skyview Academy Charter School		N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-IGA
IGA-Skyview Academy Charter School IGA-Stem School Highlands Ranch	Sheriff		
	Sheriff Elections	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Less than \$25,000
IGA-Stem School Highlands Ranch IGA-Town of Castle Rock IGA-Town of Larkspur	Elections Engineering	400,000.00	N/A-IGA
IGA-Stem School Highlands Ranch IGA-Town of Castle Rock IGA-Town of Larkspur IGA-Town of Parker	Elections Engineering County Administration	400,000.00 N/A-Reimbursement to County	N/A-IGA N/A-IGA
IGA-Stem School Highlands Ranch IGA-Town of Castle Rock IGA-Town of Larkspur IGA-Town of Parker IGA-Town of Parker	Elections Engineering County Administration Elections	400,000.00 N/A-Reimbursement to County N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-IGA N/A-IGA N/A-Less than \$25,000
IGA-Stem School Highlands Ranch IGA-Town of Castle Rock IGA-Town of Larkspur IGA-Town of Parker IGA-Town of Parker IGA-UFC/Ocherry Creek Basin Quality Water Authority	Elections Engineering County Administration Elections Engineering	400,000.00 N/A-Reimbursement to County N/A-No Financial Impact 1,840,000.00	N/A-IGA N/A-IGA N/A-Less than \$25,000 N/A-IGA
IGA-Stem School Highlands Ranch IGA-Town of Castle Rock IGA-Town of Larkspur IGA-Town of Parker IGA-Town of Parker	Elections Engineering County Administration Elections	400,000.00 N/A-Reimbursement to County N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-IGA N/A-IGA N/A-Less than \$25,000

Vendor Name	Department	Maximum Liability Amount	ML 3.4.5 Selection Process (over \$25,000)
nfrastructure Development Agreement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board	Engineering Sheriff	N/A-Infrastructure Development Agreement 18,500.00	N/A-Infrastructure Development Agreemer N/A-Less than \$25,000
njury Care Associates LLC Jessica Bartels	Human Services	25.000.00	Yes
Jetco Solutions	Finance	50,000.00	Yes
John Deere Financial	FFESS	1,191,483.02	N/A-Amendment
Justiceworks CO, LLC	Human Services	25,000.00	Yes-Piggyback on Adams County
Kiewit Infrastructure Co.	Engineering	2,734,340.50	Yes
Kinnon Entertainment	FFESS	26,202.50	Yes
Kraemer North America, LLC Kraemer North America, LLC	Engineering Engineering	101,284,008.09 984,521,49	Yes Yes
Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings DBA Labcorp	Human Services	984,521.49	N/A-Less than \$25,000
License Agreement-Adamo Building Company, LLC	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-License Agreement
icense Agreement-Kraemer North America, LLC	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-License Agreement
icense Agreement-Sterling Ranch Community Authority Board	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-License Agreement
oclyz Media Services, LLC	Public Affairs	145,000.00	N/A-Amendment
Manna Resource Center	Community Development	5,000.00	N/A-Grant
Manna Resource Center	Community Development	5,000.00	N/A-Grant
MOU-City of Lone Tree MOU-Douglas County Community Foundation	County Administration Community Development	N/A-No Financial Impact N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-MOU N/A-MOU
MOU-Douglas County Community Foundation	Community Development	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-MOU
MOU-Douglas County Fail ways Froject MOU-River Network	Open Space	16,545.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000
MOU-Town of CR	County Administration	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-MOU
MOU-Various Governments	Community Development	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-MOU
National Electrical Construction, Inc	Community Development	291,990.00	Yes
Northwoods Consulting Partners	IT	30,150.00	N/A-Software
Pacific Office Automation	Sheriff	4,702.93	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Peak Beverage	FFESS	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-No Financial Impact
Peak Beverage PIA-Compark South III LLC	FFESS Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact N/A-PIA	N/A-No Financial Impact N/A-PIA
Piper Sandler & Co	Finance	25,000.00	Yes
Porter Lee Corporation	Sheriff	1,002.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000
PRK Williams dba To the Rescue	Community Development	36.300.00	N/A-Grant
PRK Williams dba To the Rescue	Community Development	16,500.00	N/A-Grant
PRK Williams dba To the Rescue	Community Development	16,500.00	N/A-Grant
Quantix, Inc	IT	95,000.00	Yes
Relate, Restore, Repair LLC	Human Services	45,000.00	Yes
RoadSafe Traffic Systems	Engineering	185,337.85	Yes
Rocksol Consulting Group Rocksol Consulting Group	Engineering Engineering	7,000,000.00 305,329.47	Yes Yes
Shums Coda Associates, Inc	Engineering	115,880.00	Yes
SIA-Bear Ridge LLC	Engineering	N/A-SIA	N/A-SIA
SIA-HT Canyons South Development LP	Engineering	N/A-SIA	N/A-SIA
SIA-Wildstone Holdings, LLC	Engineering	N/A-SIA	N/A-SIA
SIP-Castleview Baptist Church Inc	Engineering	N/A-SIP	N/A-SIP
SIP-Cellco Partnership dba Verizon Wireless	Engineering	N/A-SIP	N/A-SIP
SIP-Pamela A Solly	Engineering	N/A-SIP	N/A-SIP
Skyview Weather	Sheriff	23,000.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000
SOS-Argis Solutions	IT IT	251,086.00	Yes N/A Standardization of Computer Equipment
SOS-Beacon Communications/Hartford Technology Rental	IT	64,647.00 24,000.00	N/A-Standardization of Computer Equipment N/A-Less than \$25,000
SOS-Veteran Enhanced Inc	iT	268,800.00	N/A-Software
SOW-All In IT Corp	iT	32,687.50	Yes
Spidr Tech	Sheriff	55,034.10	N/A-Software
Squarei Technologies, Inc	IT	60,000.00	N/A-Software Subscription
SRI Incorporated	Treasurer	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Stacy Thompson	Sheriff	No Financial Impact	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Stifel, Nicolaus & Company	Community Development	60,000.00	Yes
Systems Recruiters, LLC FargetSolutions Learning, LLC dba Vector Solutions	Sheriff	25,600.00 9,258.75	Preferred Vendor N/A-Less than \$25,000
Ferillium-MSA	IT	N/A-MSA	N/A-MSA
Ferillium-SOS	IT	7,650.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Tyler Technologies	Sheriff	32,812.00	N/A-Software Maintenance
yler Technologies	Sheriff	25,000.00	N/A-Software Maintenance
Tyler Technologies	Sheriff	3,449.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Jnited Site Services	FFESS	90,000.00	N/A-Amendment
JserWay	Sheriff	N/A-No Financial Impact	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Nebolutions-SOS	IT IT	14,100.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000
Nebolutions-SOS Nebolutions-SOS	II IT	14,000.00 8,332.50	N/A-Less than \$25,000 N/A-Less than \$25,000
	Sheriff	8,332.50 16,500.00	N/A-Less than \$25,000 N/A-Less than \$25,000
		78,000.00	Yes
NHOOP NM Curbside, LLC	Engineering		
WHOOP WM Curbside, LLC Noolpert, Inc	Engineering Engineering	99,823.00	Yes
NM Curbside, LLC			